Minister: Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Question Senator

No.

23
132
268
270
310
341
363
389

390
391

424
425

426
427
428
429

431

441

462
463
468

B. Brown

B. Brown

B. Brown
Marshall
Faulkner
O’Brien
O’Brien
Allison

Stott Despoja
Ridgeway

B. Brown

B. Brown
Bartlett

Kirk
B. Brown

B. Brown
B. Brown
B. Brown
B. Brown

B. Brown

Mason

Harris
Harris
Bartlett

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of Subject

Question

16/11/2004 Indigenous Australians—Aboriginal Councils and Associations Act
1976—Section 60

16/11/2004 Indigenous Australians—Aboriginal Councils and Associations Act
1976—Section 60

16/11/2004 Immigration—Detention centres—Villawood Detention Centre

16/11/2004 Immigration—Visas—Muinisterial discretion

19/11/2004 Administration—Advertising campaigns

23/12/2004 Administration—Christmas Island—Proposed new Immigration
Reception and Processing Centre

23/12/2004 Immigration—Christmas Island—Temporary Immigration
Reception and Processing Centre

10/01/2005 Immigration—Mr Peter Qasim, Kashmiri refugee

15/02/2005 Immigration—Asylum seekers—Bakhtiyari family

25/02/2005 Indigenous Australians—Calton Hills Station, Kalkadoon,
Queensland

08/03/2005 Immigration—Media release VPS 122/2004—New Temporary
Protection Visa measures

08/03/2005 Immigration—Detainees—Mr Abdlmoneim Khogali

08/03/2005 Immigration—Non-detained protection visa applicants—Access to
work and Medicare

09/03/2005 Immigration—Asylum seekers—Iranian nationals

09/03/2005 Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent
or exempted agent

09/03/2005 Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent
or exempted agent

09/03/2005 Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent
or exempted agent

09/03/2005 Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent
or exempted agent

09/03/2005 Immigration—Children whose parents were unauthorised boat
arrivals—Numbers residing in mainland detention centres

10/03/2005 Immigration—Asylum seekers—SIEV X

10/03/2005 Administration—Sick leave entitlements—Government
departments

16/03/2005 Immigration—QAAX of 2004—Investigations by the department

16/03/2005 Immigration—QAAX of 2004—Investigations by the department

17/03/2005 Immigration—Deportation—Pregnant women

Date
Reply
Received

01/02/2005
01/02/2005
06/12/2004
18/03/2005
08/02/2005
10/03/2005
31/01/2005
13/05/2005
13/09/2005
12/04/2005
13/05/2005

30/08/2005
13/05/2005

18/05/2005
02/06/2005

02/06/2005
02/06/2005
02/06/2005
03/05/2005
13/05/2005
Amended answer
12/09/2005
22/04/2005
12/09/2005

12/09/2005
03/05/2005

Hansard
Date
of Reply

08/02/2005
08/02/2005
08/12/2004
10/05/2005
10/02/2005
10/03/2005
08/02/2005
14/06/2005
15/09/2005
10/05/2005
14/06/2005

05/09/2005
14/06/2005

14/06/2005
14/06/2005

14/06/2005
14/06/2005
14/06/2005
11/05/2005
14/06/2005

13/09/2005
10/05/2005

13/09/2005
13/09/2005
11/05/2005

Hansard
Page No.
of Reply

141
151
147
104
155
179
237
153
147
275
162

195
163

165
166

167
168
168
201
168

163
290

164
164
211

Elapsed
Time
(days)
77
77
20
122
81
77
39
123
210
46
66

175
66

70
85

85
85
85
55

64

43
180

180
47

83



Minister: Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Question
No.

522
532
581
657
688
720
843
878
934
936
937
938
939
941
942
943
944
945
977

979
992

Senator

Ludwig
O’Brien
Allison
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
B. Brown
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
Kirk

Kirk
O’Brien

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

11/04/2005
12/04/2005
03/05/2005
04/05/2005
04/05/2005
04/05/2005
04/05/2005
06/05/2005
02/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
06/06/2005
23/06/2005

23/06/2005
24/06/2005

Subject

Law and Justice—Fraud—Forged documents
Administration—Overseas travel—Departmental officers
Immigration—Detainees—Mental health services
Administration—Salaries—APS level 1 to 6 officers and
equivalent staff employed

Administration—Overseas travel and air charters
Administration—Overseas travel and air charters

Administration—Customer service—Telephone lines
Administration—Travel—Private or commercially-sponsored

Immigration—Refugees—Rwanda

Immigration—Immigration Detention Advisory Group—

Visits to Christmas Island

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island—Detainees

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island

Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing
Centre, Christmas Island

Immigration—Asylum seekers

Immigration—Asylum seekers—Bakhtiyari family
Administration—Grants or other payments to business
organisations and/or associations

Date Hansard
Reply Date
Received of Reply
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
29/07/2005 09/08/2005
13/09/2005 15/09/2005
19/01/2006 07/02/2006
30/08/2005 05/09/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
Supplementary answer
07/11/2005 08/11/2005
06/07/2005 09/08/2005
Amended answer

12/10/2005 13/10/2005
13/09/2005 15/09/2005
Supplementary answer
01/11/2005 03/11/2005
29/07/2005 09/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
19/01/2006 07/02/2006
15/08/2005 16/08/2005
15/08/2005

Supplementary answer

02/09/2005

17/08/2005

Hansard Elapsed

Page No. Time
of Reply (days)
121 126
133 108
149 133
189 260
201 118
122 103
136
143 63
168
154 130
103
168 57
174 70
174 70
175 70
180 70
180 70
181 70
182 70
182 70
183 70
217 210
184 53
52
108
84



Minister: Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Question Senator

No.
1139
1158

1166
1223

1280
1290
1295

1342
1344
1354

1360
1366
1367
1379

1382
1394

1395
1433

Stott Despoja
Carr

O’Brien
Crossin

Nettle
B. Brown
O’Brien

B. Brown
B. Brown
Crossin

Evans
Evans
Evans

Evans

Evans
Ludwig

Ludwig
Allison

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

06/09/2005
07/09/2005

09/09/2005
14/09/2005

05/10/2005
05/10/2005
06/10/2005

03/11/2005
03/11/2005
08/11/2005

17/11/2005
21/11/2005
21/11/2005
24/11/2005

24/11/2005
24/11/2005

24/11/2005
07/12/2005

Subject

Immigration—Asylum seekers—Payments to bridging visa
recipients

Indigenous Australians—Maralinga site—Maralinga Tjarutja
people

Administration—Foreign ships—Notification of crew identities
Indigenous Australians—Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Services—Funding and staff

Immigration—Asylum seekers—SIEV X
Immigration—Asylum seekers—SIEV X

Indigenous Australians—Memorial at Cootamundra, New South
Wales

Immigration—Asylum seekers—Provision of detention services
Immigration—Asylum seekers

Indigenous Australians—Aboriginal land rights—Proposed
amendments

Indigenous Australians—Native Title Representative bodies—
Funding

Indigenous Australians—Indigenous Land Corporation
Indigenous Australians—Indigenous Land Corporation
Administration—Indigenous relations—Memorandum of
Understanding signed with the Minerals Council of Australia

Indigenous Australians—Indigenous Land Corporation—Tasmania

Administration—MaxiTrans—Employment of overseas
tradespeople

Administration—Visa holder apprentices
Immigration—Asylum seekers—Maribyrnong Detention Centre

Date
Reply
Received

01/02/2006
11/10/2005

19/10/2005
12/10/2005

16/11/2005
16/11/2005
30/01/2006

19/01/2006
20/01/2006
06/12/2005

03/01/2006
03/01/2006
03/01/2006
03/01/2006

04/01/2006
04/01/2006

30/01/2006
19/01/2006

Hansard
Date
of Reply

08/02/2006
11/10/2005

07/11/2005
13/10/2005

28/11/2005
28/11/2005
08/02/2006

08/02/2006
08/02/2006
07/12/2005

08/02/2006
09/02/2006
08/02/2006
08/02/2006

08/02/2006
09/02/2006

09/02/2006
09/02/2006

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply

197
159

204
194

155
167
206

214
214
175

216
174
230
253

261
195

196
214

Time
(days)
148
34

40
28

42
42
116

77
78
28
47
43
43
40

41
41

67
43

85





