## Minister: Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Question No.	0	Date of Question	ural and Indigenous Affairs Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
4	B. Brown	16/11/2004	Indigenous Australians—Aboriginal Councils and Associations Act 1976—Section 60	01/02/2005	08/02/2005	151	77
8	B. Brown	16/11/2004	Immigration—Detention centres—Villawood Detention Centre	06/12/2004	08/12/2004	147	20
23	Marshall	16/11/2004	Immigration—Visas—Ministerial discretion	18/03/2005	10/05/2005	104	122
132	Faulkner	19/11/2004	Administration—Advertising campaigns	08/02/2005	10/02/2005	155	81
268	O'Brien	23/12/2004	Administration—Christmas Island—Proposed new Immigration Reception and Processing Centre	10/03/2005	10/03/2005	179	77
270	O'Brien	23/12/2004	Immigration—Christmas Island—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre	31/01/2005	08/02/2005	237	39
310	Allison	10/01/2005	Immigration—Mr Peter Qasim, Kashmiri refugee	13/05/2005	14/06/2005	153	123
341	Stott Despoja	15/02/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—Bakhtiyari family	13/09/2005	15/09/2005	147	210
363	Ridgeway	25/02/2005	Indigenous Australians—Calton Hills Station, Kalkadoon, Queensland	12/04/2005	10/05/2005	275	46
389	B. Brown	08/03/2005	Immigration—Media release VPS 122/2004—New Temporary Protection Visa measures	13/05/2005	14/06/2005	162	66
390	B. Brown	08/03/2005	Immigration—Detainees—Mr Abdlmoneim Khogali	30/08/2005	05/09/2005	195	175
391	Bartlett	08/03/2005	Immigration—Non-detained protection visa applicants—Access to work and Medicare	13/05/2005	14/06/2005	163	66
424	Kirk	09/03/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—Iranian nationals	18/05/2005	14/06/2005	165	70
425	B. Brown	09/03/2005	Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent or exempted agent	02/06/2005	14/06/2005	166	85
426	B. Brown	09/03/2005	Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent or exempted agent	02/06/2005	14/06/2005	167	85
427	B. Brown	09/03/2005	Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent or exempted agent	02/06/2005	14/06/2005	168	85
428	B. Brown	09/03/2005	Immigration—New form 956—Appointment of a migration agent or exempted agent	02/06/2005	14/06/2005	168	85
429	B. Brown	09/03/2005	Immigration—Children whose parents were unauthorised boat arrivals—Numbers residing in mainland detention centres	03/05/2005	11/05/2005	201	55
431	B. Brown	10/03/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—SIEV X	13/05/2005 Amended answer	14/06/2005	168	64
4.4.1		10/02/2005		12/09/2005	13/09/2005	163	12
441	Mason	10/03/2005	Administration—Sick leave entitlements—Government departments	22/04/2005	10/05/2005	290	43
462	Harris	16/03/2005	Immigration—QAAX of 2004—Investigations by the department	12/09/2005	13/09/2005	164	180
463	Harris	16/03/2005	Immigration—QAAX of 2004—Investigations by the department	12/09/2005	13/09/2005	164	180
468	Bartlett	17/03/2005	Immigration—Deportation—Pregnant women	03/05/2005	11/05/2005	211	47

## Minister: Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Question	Senator	Date of	Subject	Date Reply	Hansard Date	Hansard Page No.	Elapsed Time
No.		Question		Received	of Reply	of Reply	(days)
522	Ludwig	11/04/2005	Law and Justice—Fraud—Forged documents	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	121	126
532	O'Brien	12/04/2005	Administration—Overseas travel—Departmental officers	29/07/2005	09/08/2005	133	108
581	Allison	03/05/2005	Immigration—Detainees—Mental health services	13/09/2005	15/09/2005	149	133
657	Evans	04/05/2005	Administration—Salaries—APS level 1 to 6 officers and equivalent staff employed	19/01/2006	07/02/2006	189	260
688	Evans	04/05/2005	Administration—Overseas travel and air charters	30/08/2005	05/09/2005	201	118
720	Evans	04/05/2005	Administration—Overseas travel and air charters	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	122	103
				Supplementary ar 07/11/2005	15wer 08/11/2005	136	
843	Evans	04/05/2005	Administration—Customer service—Telephone lines	06/07/2005	09/08/2005	143	63
643	Evalis	04/03/2003	Administration—Customer service—Telephone mies	Amended answer		145	03
				12/10/2005	13/10/2005	168	
878	Evans	06/05/2005	Administration—Travel—Private or commercially-sponsored	13/09/2005	15/09/2005	154	130
070	Lvuiis	00/05/2005	Administration Traver Trivate of connictenary sponsored	Supplementary ar		104	150
				01/11/2005	03/11/2005	103	
934	B. Brown	02/06/2005	Immigration—Refugees—Rwanda	29/07/2005	09/08/2005	168	57
936	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Immigration Detention Advisory Group—	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	174	70
			Visits to Christmas Island				
937	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	174	70
			Centre, Christmas Island—Detainees				
938	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre, Christmas Island	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	175	70
939	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre, Christmas Island	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	180	70
941	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre, Christmas Island	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	180	70
942	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre, Christmas Island	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	181	70
943	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre, Christmas Island	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	182	70
944	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre, Christmas Island	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	182	70
945	O'Brien	06/06/2005	Immigration—Temporary Immigration Reception and Processing Centre, Christmas Island	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	183	70
977	Kirk	23/06/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers	19/01/2006	07/02/2006	217	210
979	Kirk	23/06/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—Bakhtiyari family	15/08/2005	16/08/2005	184	53
992	O'Brien	24/06/2005	Administration—Grants or other payments to business organisations and/or associations	15/08/2005 Supplementary ar	1swer		52
			organisations and/or associations	supprementary ar	131101	108	

## Minister: Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Minister: Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs									
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)		
1139	Stott Despoja	06/09/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—Payments to bridging visa recipients	01/02/2006	08/02/2006	197	148		
1158	Carr	07/09/2005	Indigenous Australians—Maralinga site—Maralinga Tjarutja people	11/10/2005	11/10/2005	159	34		
1166	O'Brien	09/09/2005	Administration—Foreign ships—Notification of crew identities	19/10/2005	07/11/2005	204	40		
1223	Crossin	14/09/2005	Indigenous Australians—Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Services—Funding and staff	12/10/2005	13/10/2005	194	28		
1280	Nettle	05/10/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—SIEV X	16/11/2005	28/11/2005	155	42		
1290	B. Brown	05/10/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—SIEV X	16/11/2005	28/11/2005	167	42		
1295	O'Brien	06/10/2005	Indigenous Australians—Memorial at Cootamundra, New South Wales	30/01/2006	08/02/2006	206	116		
1342	B. Brown	03/11/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—Provision of detention services	19/01/2006	08/02/2006	214	77		
1344	B. Brown	03/11/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers	20/01/2006	08/02/2006	214	78		
1354	Crossin	08/11/2005	Indigenous Australians—Aboriginal land rights—Proposed amendments	06/12/2005	07/12/2005	175	28		
1360	Evans	17/11/2005	Indigenous Australians—Native Title Representative bodies— Funding	03/01/2006	08/02/2006	216	47		
1366	Evans	21/11/2005	Indigenous Australians—Indigenous Land Corporation	03/01/2006	09/02/2006	174	43		
1367	Evans	21/11/2005	Indigenous Australians—Indigenous Land Corporation	03/01/2006	08/02/2006	230	43		
1379	Evans	24/11/2005	Administration—Indigenous relations—Memorandum of Understanding signed with the Minerals Council of Australia	03/01/2006	08/02/2006	253	40		
1382	Evans	24/11/2005	Indigenous Australians—Indigenous Land Corporation—Tasmania	04/01/2006	08/02/2006	261	41		
1394	Ludwig	24/11/2005	Administration—MaxiTrans—Employment of overseas tradespeople	04/01/2006	09/02/2006	195	41		
1395	Ludwig	24/11/2005	Administration—Visa holder apprentices	30/01/2006	09/02/2006	196	67		
1433	Allison	07/12/2005	Immigration—Asylum seekers—Maribyrnong Detention Centre	19/01/2006	09/02/2006	214	43		